
Automotive Service Councils of California 
San Diego, Chapter 24 Membership Direc-

January 1, 2018 

Aero Auto Repair  
Gary Anderberg 
9756 Aero Drive  
San Diego, CA 92123 
Gary@MyAeroAuto.com 
(858) 467-9999 FAX: (858) 492-5185 
 
Allied Gardens Automotive, Inc.  
Matt Dugan 
4546 Zion Avenue  
San Diego, CA 92120 
alliedgardensauto@att.net 
(619) 2838006 FAX: (619) 284-4024 
 
Auto City  
Ayrat Yunusov 
400 N. Johnson Avenue 
El Cajon, CA  92020 
619-588-4349 
ayrat@autocitysd.com 
www.goautocity.com 
 
 
Auto Tech Auto Repair  
Thomas Yocom 
590 South Marshall Ave  
El Cajon, CA 92020 
yocom@pacbell.net 
(619) 588-5742 FAX: (619) 588-0022 
 
Baron's Foreign Car Service  
David Baron 
8484 Commerce Ave  
San Diego, CA 92121 
baronsbmw@sbcglobal.net 
(858) 578-2800 FAX: (858) 578-2847 
 
Becka Automotive  
Robert Nieto 
736 F St Chula Vista, CA 91910 
went2fish@cox.net 
(619) 585-8606 FAX: (619) 827-7273 
 
Bob Bowen's Service  
Rob Rowsell 
P.O Box 717 Alpine, CA 91903 
bobbowenautoservice@gmail.com 
(619) 469-1895 FAX: (619) 469-3014 
 
Bob Stivers Shell  
Robert Stivers 
1011 A St  
San Diego, CA 92101 
williamballard3@sbcglobal.net 
(619) 232-2906 FAX: (619) 232-6603 
 
Bonds Automotive  
Michael James Bond 
7066 El Cajon Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92115 
bondsauto@cox.net 
(619) 461-7623 FAX: 

 
 
 
 
 

Boulevard Automotive  
Ed Abraham 
737 Turquoise Street  
San Diego, CA 92109 
boulevardauto@san.rr.com 
(858) 488-7573 FAX: (858) 488-4755 
 
Brent’s Auto Works  
Brent Nichols 
1177 Greenfield Dr, #G  
El Cajon, CA 92021 
brentsautowork@sbcglobal.net 
(619) 4427253 FAX: (619) 4427255 
 
C & D Auto Care  
Dara Bakhshandeh 
7167 University Ave 
La Mesa, CA 91942 
dara@cdautocare.com 
(619) 466-9100 FAX: (619) 466-1504 
 
Carrillo & Sons Collision Center  
Tony Carrillo Jr. 
4680 Old Cliffs Road  
San Diego, CA 92120 
carrilloandsons@aol.com 
(619) 2877200 FAX: (619) 2876701 
 
Convoy Auto Repair  
David Ely 
3909 Convoy St  
San Diego, CA 92111 
Convoy1@pacbell.net 
(858) 560-9131 FAX: (858) 560-0394 
 
D & R Automotive  
David Flohr 
10517 Prospect Ave  
Santee, CA 92071 
dnrauto@yahoo.com 
(619) 449-1224 FAX: 

 
Dave's Auto  
David Stump 
111 Press Lane  
Chula Vista, CA 91910-1011 
dave@davesautoservice.net 
(619) 585-4800 FAX: (619) 5854811 
 
Del Mar Automotive  
Todd Phillips 
2201 San Dieguito Dr  
Del Mar, CA 92014 
delmarauto@sbcglobal.net 
(619) 755-2404 FAX: 

 
Dieter Fischer's Mercedes  
Dieter Fischer 
8699 La Mesa Blvd  
La Mesa, CA 91942 
dieters1@sbcglobal.net 
(619) 460-1498 FAX: (619) 4601872 
 
 
 
 
 

Dieter's Independent Porsche  
Roger Castle 
1633 Market Street  
San Diego, CA 92101 
traci@dietersmotorsports.com 
(619) 234-8106 FAX: (619) 234-4884 
 
Dualtone Automotive, Inc.  
Richard Feitas 
4745 Mission Bay Dr  
San Diego, CA 92109 
Rfhandy@aol.com 
(858) 273-8745 FAX: (858) 273-8772 
 
East County Alignment  
Kevin Healy 
10741 Woodside Ave  
Santee, CA 92071 
eastcountyalignment@gmail.com 
(619) 5624110 FAX: (619) 5620677 
 
East County Diesel Inc.  
Mitch Mendenhall 
14423 Bond Court 
El Cajon, CA 92021 
eastcountydiesel1@gmail.com 
(619) 8436594 FAX: 

 
Express Auto Service  
David and Connie Bennett 
7633 El Cajon Blvd #300  
La Mesa, CA 91942 
expressautoservice1@gmail.com 
(619) 463-1484 FAX: (619) 4621345 
 
FTS Auto Repair, LLC  
Nick Sciara 
3727 Convoy Street  
San Diego, CA 92111 
ftsauto@sbcglobal.net 
(858)  2797724 FAX: (858)  2797036 
 
Greg's Automotive  
Greg Kelly 
1641 N. Magnolia Avenue  
El Cajon, CA 92020 
gregk@gregs-auto.com 
(619) 440-4337 FAX: (916) 440-8580 
 
Griffin's Auto Truck-Air  
Tom Chavez 
1542 State St  
San Diego, CA 92101 
griffinac@sbcglobal.net 
(619) 234-7991 FAX: (619) 234-7995 
 
Harloff Automotive  
Brad McCombs 
7445 University Ave.  
La Mesa, CA 91941 
bradm@harloffauto.com 
(619) 461-3600 FAX: 
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Harold's Automotive  
Harold Jenkins 
7860 El Cajon Blvd.  
La Mesa, CA 91942 (619) 463-0387 FAX: 

(619) 4638972 
 
Hontech Automotive  
David Newkirk 
4033 30th St  
San Diego, CA 92104-2601 
dnewkirk@hontech.com 
(619) 563-6200 FAX: (619) 563-6914 
 
Hunda Automotive, Inc.  
Rich Martin 
13905 Poway Road, #A  
Poway, CA 92064 
rich@hundaautomotive.com 
(858) 486-2403 FAX: (760) 789-5829 
 
James Automotive  
James Justus 
2208 Imperial Ave  
San Diego, CA 92102 
jwjustus@aol.com 
(619) 239-2208 FAX: (619) 239-2292 
 
John's Automotive Care  
John Eppstein 
6267 Riverdale Street  
San Diego, CA 92120 
john@johnsautomotivecare.com 
(619) 2809315 FAX: (619) 7178823 
 
Luxury Import Care  
Steve Salvaggio 
3691 Via Mercado Suite 4  
La Mesa, CA 91941 
support@luxuryimportcare.com 
(619) 7411000 FAX: (619) 7410999 
 
Mastertech  
Rick Sing 
2801 Industry St  
Oceanside, CA 92054 
rasing@mastertech-inc.net 
(760) 433-5760 FAX: (760) 433-5769 
 
Mira Mesa Auto Repair, Inc.  
Jim Boucher 
9513-D Black Mountain Road  
Mira Mesa, CA 92126 
mmautomot@aol.com 
(858) 271-6766 FAX: (858) 271-6341 
 
Mode Automotive  
Ryan Mode 
9545 Kearny Villa Road  
San Diego, CA 92126 
ryan@modeautorepair.com 
(858)  3614645 FAX: 

 
 
 
 
 

MOTEC Auto Care  
Deborah Wright 
7639 Carroll Rd  
San Diego, CA 92121 
debbie@motecautocare.com 
(858)  5784300 FAX: (858)  5669191 
 
Pacific Auto Repair  
Leon Celeste 
315 West 11th St  
National City, CA 91950  
(619) 4779325 FAX: (619) 4770565 
 
Pete's Precision Auto  
Pete Peinado 
310 Trousdale, Suite A  
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
ppeinado@pacbell.net 
(619) 426-2880 FAX: (619) 426-2818 
 
Poway Transmission Corp  
Karen Dunn 
13933 Poway Rd #A  
Poway, CA 92064 
karen@powaytransmissions.com 
(858) 679-8000 FAX: (858)  7487723 
 
R A E, An Automotive Service Comp 
Randy Waitman 
415 9th Street  
Ramona, CA 92065 
randy@r-a-e.com 
7607884912 FAX: 7607888327 
 
Ro & Jo Inc./Asmar's Auto Care  
Ryan Ogden 
8621 Troy St.  
Spring Valley, CA 91977 
ryanogden@cox.net 
(619) 589-1188 FAX: (619) 589-0049 
 
Rob's Automotive  
Rob Young 
7589 El Cajon Blvd. Suite E  
La Mesa, CA 91941-4695 
robs.automotive@robs.sdcoxmail.com 
(619) 6980767 FAX: (619) 6980764 

 
Rocky's Miatomotive  
Rocky Murphy 
2951 Garnet Avenue  
San Diego, CA 92109 
rocky57murphy@gmail.com 
(619) 2844911 FAX: 
 

San Diego Carburetor  
Stan Sawyer 
6622 University Avenue  
San Diego, CA 92115 
gary@sdcarb.com 
(619) 2652400 FAX: 

 
 
 
 
 

Stuart Terry Auto Repair  
Stuart Terry 
4858 El Cajon Boulevard  
San Diego, CA 92115 
stuartterry@sbcglobal.net 
(619) 287-9626 FAX: (619) 287-6158 
 
Summit Transmissions  
Jerry Kubitsky 
7633 El Cajon Blvd, Suite 100  
La Mesa, CA 91942 
Jerry@summittransmissions.com 
(619) 463-9400 FAX: (619) 4639404 
 
The Dyno Shop  
Paul Fischer 
10042 Prospect Ave  
Santee, CA 92071 
shawna@thedynoshop.com 
(619) 562-3933 FAX: (619) 562-2068 
 
Valley Trans -Valtran Inc  
Greg Boehm 
Attn: Alice Boehm 1158 North 2nd  
El Cajon, CA 92021 
gjb3543@cox.net 
(619) 447-4353 FAX: (619) 447-4139 
 
Valley Truck & Auto  
Rick Silva 
8381 Broadway  
Lemon Grove, CA 91945 
ricvalley@scbglobal.net 
(619) 589-8585 FAX: (619) 589-8585 
 
Van's Automotive  
Steve Vanlandingham 
10813 Airport Drive  
El Cajon, CA 92020 
vansautomotive@hotmail.com 
(619) 596-0011 FAX: (619) 596-0022 
 
West Escondido Automotive &  
Transmission 
Brian Bowersock 
2200 Auto Park Way, SUITE A 
Escondido, CA 92029 
760-741-0071 
 
Wood's Automotive  
Mike Dunbar 
1011 Ft. Stockton Dr  
San Diego, CA 92103 
611cars@sbcglobal.net 
(619) 299-1837 FAX: (619) 299-1841 

Regular Members 



Automotive Service Councils of California 
San Diego, Chapter 24 Membership Direc-

January 1, 2018 

1-800 Radiator (SNZ Radiator)  

Natalie Salimitari 

402 W 35th Street #E  

National City, CA 91950 

natalies@1800radiator.com 

(619) 477-1113 FAX: (619) 6162207 

 

Coastal Distributing  

Trace Whitehall  

PO Box 1486 

Spring Valley, CA 91979 

(800) 916-1957 FAX: (619) 442-4241 

 

Mainstream Merchant Services 

Vo Chu 

300 Beech St 

San Diego, CA 92101 

858-699-1641 

vochu@mainstreamms.com 

www.mainstreamms.com 
 

Marie Milliman - Farmers Ins. 

 Marie Milliman 

16516 Bernardo Center Dr #150  

San Diego, CA 92128 

mmillimanagency@gmail.com 

(858) 487-9200 FAX: (858)748-8503 

 

NAPA Auto Parts: Main/  
Distribution Center 
John Hartman- District Sales Manager 
7440 Convoy Court 
San Diego CA 92111 
619-300-4910 cell 858-279-6900 office 
john_hartman@genpt.com 
 

NAPA Auto Parts 
Ray Awad- District Manager 
619-503-4228 cel ray_awad@genpt.com 
Edgar Gomez- Sales Representative 
619-672-1760 cell  
edgar_gomez@cox.net 
 

National Petroleum, Inc.  

David Golokow 

2005 Main St  

San Diego, CA 92113 

dgolokow@pacbell.net 

(619) 239-0256 FAX: (619) 239-0339 

 

 

 

 

 

 

O'Reilly Auto Parts, Inc.  
Henry Verdugo 
Regional Field Sales Manager 
2750 Midway Dr  

San Diego, CA 92110 

Direct 951-823-9851 
Fax 619-223-1487  

hverdugo@oreillyauto.com 
 

San Diego Gas & Electric  

Arnie Garcia 

8335 Century Park Court, CP12G  

San Diego, CA 92123 

argarcia1@semprautilities.com 

(858) 654-1115  

 

SC Fuels 

Attn: Jeannette Acker 

Dave Rogers 

rogersd@scfuels.com 

1800 W. Katella Avenue #200 

Orange, CA 92867 

562-499-4990 

 

The SoCo Group  

Kristie Romano 

5962 Priestly Drive  

Carlsbad, CA 92008 

kromano@thesocogroup.com 

(760) 607-2553 FAX: (619) 923-3088 
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Member Educators 
 
Cuyamaca College  
Chris Branton 
900 Rancho San Diego Pkwy  
El Cajon, CA 92019 
chris.branton@gcccd.net 
(619) 660-4213 FAX: (619) 660-4389 
 
Cuyamaca College  
Jim Hannibal 
900 Rancho San Diego Pkwy  
El Cajon, CA 92019 
jim.hannibal@gcccd.edu 
6196604266 FAX: 
 
Cuyamaca College  
Justin Pinnell 
900 Rancho San Diego Pkwy  
El Cajon, CA 92019 
JJustin111@cox.net 
6197099047 FAX: 
 
Educational Culture Complex  
Sam Phu 
4343 Oceanview Blvd  
San Diego, CA 92113 
sphu@sdccd.edu 
6193881261 FAX: 
 
Ramona High School  
Michael Jordan 
1401 Hanson Lane  
Ramona, CA 92065  
760) 788-5042 FAX: 
 
San Diego Miramar College  
Joe Young 
10440 Black Mountain Rd  
San Diego, CA 92126 
jyoung@sdccd.edu 
6193887672 FAX: 
 
Southwestern College  
David Preciado 
900 Otay Lakes Rd  
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
dpreciado@swccd.edu 
(619) 421-6700 FAX: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Retired Members 

 
Larry Dennstedt  
4283 41st  
San Diego, CA 92105 
larrydennstedt@hotmail.com 
(619) 284-4911  
 
Thomas Derr  
5820 Autoport Mall  
San Diego, CA 92121-2514 
tom@tomsmm.com 
(858) 450-9494 FAX: (858) 546-1144 
 
William Hammack  
3230 Sweetwater Springs  
Spring Valley, CA 91977 
billhammack@hotmail.com 
(619) 660-9902  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Honorary Lifetime 
Members 

Member 
Don Seene 
Statesville, NC 28677  
(619) 280-9630 FAX: (619) 285-9115 
 
Retired ASCCA Educator Member  
James Custeau 
900 Rancho San Diego Pkwy  
El Cajon, CA 92019 
jim126@cox.net 
(619) 660-4334 FAX: (619) 660-4389 
Retired Member 

Educator & Retired Members 
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www.ascca24.com   

The annual returns (Form 990s), exemption application (Form 1023) and notice of status are available for inspection during regular business hours at the exempt or-

ganization's principal office. Exempt organizations must also provide copies to interested persons on request without charge (other than a reasonable fee for reproduc-

tion and mailing). (Final Regulations issued January 13, 2010. ) 

Automotive Service  
Councils of California  

 
Updated 03/02/18 

 
One Capitol Mall,  

Suite 800  
Sacramento, CA 95814  

 
(916) 924-9054  
(800) 810-4272  

Fax: (916) 444-7462  
 
Web site: www.ascca.com  
 
ASCCA Staff 
 
Gloria Peterson, Executive Director 
800.810.4272 ext. 104 
Email: gpeterson@amgroup.us 
 
Matthew Peralta, Deputy Executive  
Director 
800.810.4272 ext. 131 
Email: mperalta@amgroup.us 
 
Mary Putterman, Membership  
Services 
800.810.4272 ext. 116 
Email: mputterman@amgroup.us 
 
Nito Goolan, Accounting Executive 
800.810.4272 ext. 103 
Email: ngoolan@amgroup.us 
 
Ryan King, Communications  
Manager 
800.810.4272 ext. 122 
Email: rking@amgroup.us 
 
Sarah Austin, Manager Digital and  
Social Media 
800.810.4272 ext. 110 
Email: saustin@amgroup.us 
 
Rachel Hickerson, Events Manager 
800.810.4272 ext 109 
Email: rhickerson@amgroup.us 
 
Stacey Siqueiros, Vendor Relations 
Manager 
800.810.4272 ext 114 
Email: ssiqueiros@amgroup.us 
 
Felicia Price, CMP 
800.810.4272 ext 112 
Email: fprice@amgroup.us 


